
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:803
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
COMPACT UNIVERSITIES
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH;UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal to form a `Compact Unviersity` is under consideration of the University Grants commission;

(b) if so whether any study group has been set up on this subject;

(c) if so, whether any report has been submitted by the said group in this regard;

(d) if so, the details therof; and

(e) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government to form a new and more compact Universities in Urban and rural areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOSURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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